
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6291
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
TELECASTING FACILITIES TO FOREIGN COMPANIES
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY;RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to permit foreign telecasting companies to telecast programmes from the country;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and (

(c) the terms and conditions on which such facility is proposed to be provided to them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING & MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT

(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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